(two) pharma projects on TURNKEY BASIS comprising a majority of the sub-

https://wbtenders.gov.in/

categories of Works as described in detail in the Scope of Work in the tender 

in the last 3 (three) financial years, viz. 2022-2023, 2023-2024 and 2024-

2025, having a minimum project value of ₹ 25,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty 

Five Crores).  

Financial Capacity 

The bidder shall have a minimum Average Annual Turnover of ₹ 

50,00,00,000/- (Rupees Fifty Crores) in the last 3 (three) financial years (i.e. 

2022-2023, 2023-2024 and 2024-2025). 

(iv) Participation in the form of Joint Venture/ Consortium / Special Purpose

[...]

(1) at least 2 (two) pharma projects comprising a majority of 

the sub-categories of Works as described in detail in the 

Scope of Work in the tender in the last 3 (three) financial 

years, viz. 2022-2023, 2023-2024 and 2024-2025, having a 

minimum project value of ₹ 25,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty 

Five Crores).  

(2) the bidder shall have a minimum Average Annual 

Turnover of ₹ 50,00,00,000/- (Rupees Fifty Crores) in the last 

3 (three) financial years (i.e. 2022-2023, 2023-2024 and 

2024-2025). 

N.B. – (1)Certificates of group/associate/ subsidiary/ parent/

[...]

A bidder may refuse the request without 

forfeiting its Bid Security. A bidder granting the request shall not be 

required or permitted to modify its bid. 

16.    Bid Security  16.1 The bidder  has, as part of its bid, made payment of an amount 

of Rs. 62,00,000/- (Rupees Sixty Two Lakhs only) as Earnest 

Money Deposit (EMD) /Bid Security by way of net banking, in the 

website www.wbtenders.gov.in. 

http://www.wbtenders.gov.in/

16.2 No valid bid can be uploaded in the website 

www.wbtenders.gov.in, unless payment of the Bid Security has